

## All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admn/Prop/56/2017-AIIMS.JDH

Dated 12<sup>th</sup> December, 2018

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of Skin Prick Test Solution for the Department of Pediatrics on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing Skin Prick Test Solution for the department of Pediatrics on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Allergopharma GmbH & Co. KG, Herman-Korner-Str 5, 21465 Reinbek, Germany through Merck Specialties Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai. The proprietary certificate submitted by the user department are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said solutions within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to administrative officer, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 01<sup>st</sup> January, 2019 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Administrative Officer

**Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.** 



Allergopharma GmbH & Co. KG • 21462 Reinbek • Germany

To whom it may concern

Product:
Allergopharma Prick Test Solution
(Brand Name AllergoSPTM)

Country: India Contact: Dr. Pia Konstanze An

Phone +49 40 72765-185 Fax +49 40 72765-466

pia-konstanze.an@allergopharma.com

28.09.2018 DAS/pkg

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

We Allergopharma GmbH & Co. KG, Hermann-Körner-Str. 52, 21465 Reinbek, Germany, A subsidiary of Merck.

hereby declare

that for India Allergopharma GmbH & Co. KG, Reinbek is the only responsible site to manufacture and release the Allergopharma Prick Test Solution (Brand Name **AllergosPTTM**) range of allergen extracts and control solutions used for skin prick testing supplied in 3 ml vials to the market.

For India **AllergoSPTIM** (Prick Test Solution) is a proprietary product of Allergopharma GmbH & Co. KG, A subsidiary of Merck KGaA.

Merck Specialties Private Limited (100% Indian subsidiary of Merck KGaA) solely imports and market **AllergoSPTIM** (Prick test solution) in India and is authorized to ensure supplies to Government and Private hospital & institution in India.

With best regards,

Allergopharma GmbH & Co. KG, A subsidiary of Merck KGaA

Dr. Pia Konstanze An

i. V.

Sr. Mngr RA Strategy & Labeling

Allergopharma GmbH & Co. KG + Hermann-Körner-Straße 52 + 21465 Reinbek / Hamburg, Germany + Postal Address; 21462 Reinbek / Phone + 49 4072/650 + Fax + 49 4072/2713 + E-Mall info@allergopharma.com + www.allergopharma.de
Deutsche Bank AG + IBAN DE24 2007 0000 0023 9707 00 + BIC DEUTDEHHEXX + VAT ID No. DE 135 500 562 + Tax ID 30/281/08405
Amisgericht Lübeck + Reg. No. HRA 10 76 + General Management: Dr. Marco Linari + IK-No. 590 101 503 + LEGS-No. 1999107
Allergopharma Verwallungs GmbH + Frankfurter Straße 250 + 64293 Dormstadt, Germany + Amisgericht Darmstadt + Reg. No. HRB 86117
Ceneral Management: Dr. Marco Linari + Gerhard Schmitz

A business of MERCK

## **Product list**

S. No.	Nomenclature	Category
1	PAC- AllergoSPT	Aero Allergens - Mites
2	PAC- AllergoSPT	Aero Allergens – Pollens
3	PAC- AllergoSPT	Aero Allergens – Moulds
4	PAC- AllergoSPT	Aero Allergens – Animal Dander
5	PAC- AllergoSPT	Food Allergens- Milk & Egg Product/ Fruits/ Vegetable/
		Seed/ Flour/ Meat & Seafood
6	PAC- AllergoSPT	Negative & Positive Control
7	Allergopharma	Prick Test Lancets